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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 80 80 80 80 80
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 20 20 --- --- ---
Ph.D students enrolled 10 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 110


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/NIRFIndia/Home
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(All
programs
of all
years)

UG
PG

Ph.D

No. of
Male
Students

247

20

No. of
Female
Students

176

27

Total Within State Outside State

Students  (Including male (Including male
& female) & female)

423 173 249

47 15 31

10 5 4

Placement & Higher Studies

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2009-
10)

(2010-
11)

(2011-
12)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

No. of first year students

admitted in the year

63

74

47

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students graduating in

minimum stipulated time

57

71

47

female)

No. of
students
placed

40

37

33

Outside Country Economically
(Including male &  Backward (Including

male & female)

253

24

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

300000 (Three Lac)

400000 (Four Lac)

350000 (Three Lac Fifty
Thousand )

Socially Challenged
(SC+ST+O0OBC Including
male & female)

22

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

17

34
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year Academic = No. of students graduating in ~ No. of students placed Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students admitted in the  Year minimum stipulated time through campus graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Higher
year placement Studies
(2012- 21 (2013- 16 11 500000(Five Lac) 5

13) 14)

(2013- 20 (2014- 19 12 600000(Six Lac ) 7
14) 15)

(2014- 15 (2015- 13 9 550000(Five Lac Fifty 4
15) 16) Thousand)

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions
business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 3/10
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No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:
No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Faculty Details

# Name Age  Designation Gender  Qualification Experience (In Months)
1 Eqgbal Hussain 52 Professor Male Ph.D 360
2 Faizanur Rahman 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 46

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 4/10
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

CinAanAaial DAA~AILIirAaAA~:-

Ghulam Yazdani

Hakim Yasir Abbas
Kahkashan Y Danyal

M Mahalingam

Manjula Batra
Mohammad Asad Malik
Mohd Khalid

Nuzhat Parveen Khan
Qazi Mohammad Usman
Rajesh Sharda

Rose Varghese
Saadiya

Safia Mehdi

Sajid Zaheer Amani
Sukul Aparajita Ray

V K Dixit

48

30

56

41

63

41

41

52

41

48

62

32

58

61

36

76
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Assistant Professor
Other

Professor

Other

Professor

Assistant Professor
Other

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor
Assistant Professor
Other

Professor

Assistant Professor
Other

Associate Professor
Other

Other

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

AvnAnAifiirA FAr mrAvIiATIA D viAAEA

Ph.D

LLM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

LLM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

288

70

362

42

382

198

65

364

194

276

384

22

300

290

87

468
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Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc.
(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

560508 (Five Lac Sixty
Thousand Five Hundred
Eight )

11923588 (One Crore Nine
Lac Twenty Three
Thousand Five Hundred
Eighty Eight)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

25042245 (Two Crore Fifty
Lac Forty Two Thousand
Two Hundred Forty Five)

6473622 (Sixty Four Lac
Seventy Three Thousand
Six Hundred Twenty Two)

549231 (Five Lac Forty
Nine Thousand Two
Hundred Thirty Three )

4813252 (Forty Eight Lac
Thirteen Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty Two)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

20075802 (Two Crore
Seventy Five Thousand
Eight Hundred Two)

5616087 (Fifty Six Lac
Sixteen Thousand Eighty
Seven)

2013-14

Utilised Amount

1134379 (Eleven Lac Thirty

Four Thousand Three
Hundred Seventy Nine)

14628694 (One Crore Forty

Six Lac Twenty Eight
Thousand Six Hundred
Ninety Four)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

18220101 (One Crore
Eighty Two Lac Twenty
Thousand One Hundred
One)

5860847 (Fifty Eight Lac
Sixty Thousand Eight
Hundred Forty Seven)
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Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-

16):

IPR
Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013
No. of Patents Filed 0 0 0
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0 0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero Zero

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 0 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 0 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 500000 0 544045

Amount Received in Words Five Lac Zero Five Lac Forty Four Thousand Forty Five

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 1 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 1 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 50000 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Fifty Thousand Zero

Executive Development Program

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 8/10
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Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for Yes, in all the

handicapped students? buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the
buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name Download

1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded format

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 910


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ConsultancyProjectDetails/IR17-LAW-1-18284_ConsultancyProjectDetails_20161221155636.xlsx
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Srno

8

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Format Name
Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)
Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)
Placement Data (Parameter 3A)
Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)
Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)
Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

http://jmi.ac.in/aboutjamia/igac/nirfdata

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Download
Download uploaded format
Download uploaded format
Download uploaded format
Download uploaded format
Download uploaded format
Download uploaded format

Download uploaded format
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https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/EntrepreneurshipDetails/IR17-LAW-1-18284_EntrepreneurshipDetails_20161221155638.xls
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17-LAW-1-18284_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20161221155641.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData/IR17-LAW-1-18284_PlacementData_20161221155643.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/HigherStudiesData/IR17-LAW-1-18284_HigherStudiesData_20161221155646.xls
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredResearchDetails/IR17-LAW-1-18284_SponsoredResearchDetails_20161221155648.xls
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-LAW-1-18284_TopUniversityDetails3D_20161221155651.xls
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails5D/IR17-LAW-1-18284_TopUniversityDetails5D_20161221155654.xls
http://jmi.ac.in/aboutjamia/iqac/nirfdata

