

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



DCS Full Report LAW

Institute ID: IR17-LAW-1-18284

Institute Name: JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA-NEW DELHI

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	80	80	80	80	80
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	20	20			
Ph.D students enrolled	10				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	247	176	423	173	249	1	253	22
PG	20	27	47	15	31	1	24	9
Ph.D	5	5	10	5	4	1	4	1

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2009- 10)	63	(2013- 14)	57	40	300000 (Three Lac)	17
(2010- 11)	74	(2014- 15)	71	37	400000 (Four Lac)	34
(2011- 12)	47	(2015- 16)	47	33	350000 (Three Lac Fifty Thousand)	14

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	21	(2013- 14)	16	11	500000(Five Lac)	5
(2013- 14)	20	(2014- 15)	19	12	600000(Six Lac)	7
(2014- 15)	15	(2015- 16)	13	9	550000(Five Lac Fifty Thousand)	4

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 27

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 20

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 10

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 30

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated ((including Integrated Ph.D)
----------------------------------	-----------------------------

2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
7	7	7

Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	Eqbal Hussain	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	360
2	Faizanur Rahman	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	46

3	Ghulam Yazdani	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	288
4	Hakim Yasir Abbas	30	Other	Male	LLM	70
5	Kahkashan Y Danyal	56	Professor	Female	Ph.D	362
6	M Mahalingam	41	Other	Male	Ph.D	42
7	Manjula Batra	63	Professor	Female	Ph.D	382
8	Mohammad Asad Malik	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	198
9	Mohd Khalid	41	Other	Male	Ph.D	65
10	Nuzhat Parveen Khan	52	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	364
11	Qazi Mohammad Usman	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	194
12	Rajesh Sharda	48	Other	Male	LLM	276
13	Rose Varghese	62	Professor	Female	Ph.D	384
14	Saadiya	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	22
15	Safia Mehdi	58	Other	Female	Ph.D	300
16	Sajid Zaheer Amani	61	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	290
17	Sukul Aparajita Ray	36	Other	Female	Ph.D	87
18	V K Dixit	76	Other	Male	Ph.D	468

Einancial Decourage: Utilized Amount for the Capital & Operational expanditure for provious 3 years

Γιπαιτοίαι περούτος. Οιπρεά Απτουπτίοι της Φαριταί α Ορεταιτοπαί εχρεποιτόπε τοι ριέντους δ γεαιδ

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	560508 (Five Lac Sixty Thousand Five Hundred Eight)	549231 (Five Lac Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Three)	1134379 (Eleven Lac Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Nine)				
New Equipment for Laboratories	11923588 (One Crore Nine Lac Twenty Three Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Eight)	4813252 (Forty Eight Lac Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Two)	14628694 (One Crore Forty Six Lac Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Four)				
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)				
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)				
Other suitably identified academic activities	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)				
Annual Operational Expenditure							
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	25042245 (Two Crore Fifty Lac Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty Five)	20075802 (Two Crore Seventy Five Thousand Eight Hundred Two)	18220101 (One Crore Eighty Two Lac Twenty Thousand One Hundred One)				
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	6473622 (Sixty Four Lac Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Two)	5616087 (Fifty Six Lac Sixteen Thousand Eighty Seven)	5860847 (Fifty Eight Lac Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Seven)				

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 2

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	0	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	0	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	500000	0	544045
Amount Received in Words	Five Lac	Zero	Five Lac Forty Four Thousand Forty Five

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	1	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	50000	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Fifty Thousand	Zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Sı	rno	Format Name	Download
	1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format

Srno	Format Name	Download
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes http://jmi.ac.in/aboutjamia/iqac/nirfdata